Technical documentation
Last changed on: 2024-08-20
BPS series
Small High Voltage Module for PCB mounting up to 4 Watt
• Versions from 300 V – 6 kV, 1W / 3W / 4W available
• patented resonance converter technology
• controlled by analog set voltage
• analog monitor voltage

x – polarity (negative/positive)
Table 2: Technical data: Configurations
CONFIGURATION ORDER GUIDE (item code parts)
BP 005 805 P 12 0 0
Type Vnom Inom (nA) Polarity Input Voltage Revision Customized
Version
three significante
digits • 100V
two significante
digits + number of
zeros
P = positive
N = negative
two significante
digits
05 = 5 Volt
12 = 12 Volt
one digit one digit
For Example:
005 = 500V
For Example:
805 = 8mA
Table 3: Technical data: Options and order information
BPS High Voltage Power Supply series | Last modified on: 2024-08-20 | www.iseg-hv.com 9/14
3 Dimensional drawing
Figure 1: dimensional drawing BPS 1/3W
Figure 2: dimensional drawing BPS 4W
Figure 3: dimensional drawing BPS 4W/6kV
BPS High Voltage Power Supply series | Last modified on: 2024-08-20 | www.iseg-hv.com 10/14
4 PIN assignment
4.1 BPS 1W / 3W
PIN NAME DESCRIPTION VALUE
Vin = 5V Vin = 12V
1 VIN Vin supply voltage +5 V +12 V DC
2 GND Ground
3 ON Signal ON TTL-level:
LOW ➜ HV OFF
HIGH or n.c. ➜ HV ON
4 VSET Vset Set value of output voltage 0 … 2.5 V 0 … 5 V
5 REF Vref Internal reference voltage 2.5 V 5V
6 VMON Vmon Monitor voltage 0 … 2.5 V 0 … 5 V
7 HV Vout  High voltage output
Note:
Case is connected to GND
Table 4: PIN Assignment BPS 1/3W
4.2 BPS 4W
PIN NAME DESCRIPTION VALUE
1 0V (1 Supply ground
2 +VIN Vin Supply voltage +12 V DC
3 IMON Imon Monitor voltage of output
current
0 … 5 V
4 VMON Vmon Monitor voltage 0 … 5 V
5 /ON Signal ON TTL-level:
LOW or n.c. ➜ HV ON
HIGH ➜ HV OFF
6 VSET Vset Set value of output voltage 0 … 5 V
7 REF Vref Internal reference voltage 5 V
8 GND (1 Signal ground
9 GND (1 HV ground
10 HV Vout  High voltage output
Note:
1) Case is connected to GND, internally connected
Table 5: PIN Assignment BPS 4W
BPS High Voltage Power Supply series | Last modified on: 2024-08-20 | www.iseg-hv.com 11/14
5 Control principle
Figure 4: Control principle BPS 1/3W
Figure 5: Control principle BPS 4W
BPS High Voltage Power Supply series | Last modified on: 2024-08-20 | www.iseg-hv.com 12/14
6 Glossary
SHORTCUT MEANING
0V Supply ground
Vnom nominal output voltage